Plaintiff’s Motion is GRANTED and Default Judgment is entered in favor 

of the United States of America. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Default Judgment against Ali 

Baydoun, Mike Baydoun and Jalal Baydoun, and all other interested parties as to the 

defendant in rem, more particularly described as Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00) in U.S. Currency is GRANTED and ENTERED; 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any right, title, or ownership interest of 

Ali Baydoun, Mike Baydoun and Jalal Baydoun and all other interested parties, their 

successors and assigns, in the defendant in rem, is forever EXTINGUISHED and